TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

ACTIVITIES REPORTED JULY 12-19, 2024

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

07/19/2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
32882
3 2400
32883
6 2400
32897
6 2400
32904
6 2400
32915
6 2400
32923
6 2400
32950
6 N/A
4 2400
33027
6 2400
33035
5 N/A
4 N/A

7/12/24

7/12/24

7/12/24
7/12/24
7/12/24
7/12/24
7/12/24

7/13/24

7/13/24

7/13/24
7/13/24

7/13/24

11:52 am

12:15 pm

1:18 pm
2:02 pm
2:51 pm
3:44 pm
5:27 pm

12:08 am

8:00 am

9:13 am
9:45 am

10:45 am

Larceny

Stolen Electric Bike

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Residential Fire

Harassment

Larceny
Domestic

Police Information

1300 blk University
Blvd

6800 blk Eastern
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
8100 blk Hammond
Ave

7600 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

8000 blk Flower
Ave

7600 blk Maple
Ave

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Victim’s electric bike (Nakto Stroller)
was stolen after being delivered by
FedEx; it’s believed to have been
stolen on the day of delivery of 7/12
at an unk time

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Residential fire in a single-family
home displaced three people; home
was engulfed in flames; no injuries
Known suspect began harassing victim
by phone over the use of her vehicle;
the phone harassment escalated to
threats of damaging her vehicle
prompting the victim to file a report
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Domestic

Police Information
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WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

07/19/2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
33043
6 2400
33051
6 2400
33064
6 2400
33088
4 2400
33103
6 N/A
2 2400
33151
2 N/A
6 2400
33170
3 2400
33201
2 2400
33290

7/13/24
7/13/24
7/13/24
7/13/24

7/13/24

7/14/24

7/14/24

7/14/24
7/14/24
7/14/24

7/15/24

11:13 am
11:30 am
12:52 pm
3:35 pm

5:10 pm

12:59 am

1:21 am

7:04 am
8:23 am
12:58 pm

7:26 am

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Stolen Auto Arrest

Suspicious Situation

2" Degree Assault

Natural Death
Larceny
Larceny

Theft from Auto

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

100 blk Lee Ave

7300 blk New
Hampshire Ave
6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave

7300 blk Baltimore
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

7000 blk Carroll
Ave

6800 blk New
Hampshire Ave

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Adult female arrested for stolen auto
out of Prince George’s County;
suspect also had outstanding warrants
through the Metropolitan Police
Department

Suspicious Situation

Mutual assault between two female
adults at La Fonda Chiquita Café Bar;
both advised how to file charges with
a Commissioner

Natural Death of 67-year-old male

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Ace Hardware

Sometime between 7/14 @ 8:30 PM
& 7/15 @ 7:20 AM, unk suspect(s)
smashed the rear passenger side
widow of the victim’s vehicle to gain
entry and stole property
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07/19/2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
33297
2 2400
33320
6 2400
33348
1 2400
33290
6 2400
33383
6 2400
33384
6 2400
33426
3 2400
33428
6 2400
33474
6 2400

33475

7/15/24

7/15/24

7/15/24

7/15/24

7/15/24
7/15/24
7/15/24

7/15/24

7/16/24

7/16/24

9:01 am

9:47 am

12:09 pm

1:40 pm

2:30 pm
2:40 pm
6:04 pm

6:19 pm

12:15 am

12:30 am

Larceny

Destruction of Property;
Unk Weapon Discharge

Larceny

Found Property

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

1300 blk University
Blvd

1100 blk Sligo
Creek Pkwy

1300 blk University
Blvd

7800 blk Chicago
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

6300 blk New
Hampshire Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Sometime between 7/14 @ 2:50 PM
& 7/15 @ 8:15 AM, unk suspect(s)
fired shots through the glass window
of NuSmile Dentistry, striking a dentist
chair and a back-corner cabinet with
an unknown weapon. Officers
canvassed the area for suspects,
potential victims, and potential shell
casings but found no evidence
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Resident found a black Samsung cell
phone and turned it in to police;
impounded

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Advance Auto
Parts; suspect detained by employees
prior to police arrival; suspect was
posted from the property

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
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CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

N/A

2400
33479
2400
33483
2400
33488
2400
33491
2400
33505

2400
33515
2400
33516
2400
33536
2400
33555
2400
33555

2400
33571
2400
26300

N/A

7/16/24
7/16/24
7/16/24
7/16/24

7/16/24

7/16/24
7/16/24
7/16/24
7/16/24

7/16/24

7/16/24

7/16/24

7/16/24

3:22 am
4:34 am
6:29 am
7:45 am

9:15 am

9:20 am
9:40 am
11:50 am
11:58 am

12:30 pm

2:55 pm

4:16 pm

4:26 pm

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Garage Burglary

Larceny
Larceny
Larceny

Larceny Arrest

Warrant Service/Arrest

Larceny

Recovered Stolen Auto

Suspicious Situation

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

900 blk Heather
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd
1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd
Hyattsville, MD

7300 blk Hancock
Ave

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from 7-11

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Sometime between 7/15 @ 6:30 PM
& 7/16 @ 8 AM, unk suspect(s) stole
property from the victim’s garage
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens

Arrest made for larceny from
Walgreens

Officers came into contact with a
subject with outstanding warrants;
arrested

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Vehicle stolen from Takoma Park was
recovered by Prince George’s County
Police in Hyattsville, MD; both tags
intact; vehicle was not drivable and
had been burned; owner notified
Suspicious Situation
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07/19/2024

CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2400
33603
6 2400
33603
6 2400
33662
6 2400
33672
6 2400
33684
6 2400
33715
6 2400
33718
2 2400
33721
3 2400
33730
6 2400
33811
3 2400
33795

7/16/24

7/16/24
7/16/24
7/16/24
7/17/24
7/17/24
7/17/24

7/17/24

7/17/24

7/17/24

7/17/24

4:55 pm

5:05 pm
10:19 pm
11:20 pm
3:25am
8:50 am
8:50 am

9:30 am

10:35 am

3:27 pm

3:30 pm

Armed Robbery; Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Larceny

Recovered Stolen Auto
Larceny Arrest

Theft from Auto

Fraud

Larceny Arrest

Found Property

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

1300 blk University
Blvd

900 blk Merrimac
Dr

Anne St & Hamond
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave

100 blk EIm Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd
100 blk EIm Ave

Unk female suspect stole property
from Walgreens and displayed a
boxcutter blade when approached by
an employee; female suspect fled the
establishment

Commercial theft from Walgreens

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from Walgreens
Commercial theft from 7-11

Vehicle stolen in Takoma Park
recovered; owner notified

Arrest made for larceny from
Walgreens

Video camera captured an unk
suspect smash the passenger window
of the victim’s vehicle at 8:45 PM on
7/16 and steal property

Victim’s identity was stolen by unk
suspect(s) and used to open a Verizon
Wireless account; victim notified all
credit bureaus

Arrest made for larceny from
Walgreens

Resident found a damaged Ring
doorbell camera; turned in to police;
impounded
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ACTIVITIES REPORTED JULY 12-19, 2024

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

07/19/2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

2400
33905
2 2400
33917
6 2400
33919
6 2400
33941
1 2400
33944
6 N/A
2 2400
34036
6 2400

34040

7/18/24

7/18/24

7/18/24

7/18/24

7/18/24

7/18/24
7/19/24

7/19/24

10:45 am

12:00 pm

12:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:00 pm

8:55 pm
1:09 am

3:58 am

Warrant Service/Arrest

Recovered Stolen Auto

Larceny Arrest

2" Degree Assault

Fraud

Police Information

Undetermined Death

Larceny

7500 blk Maple
Ave (police station)

Kentland Ave &
New Hampshire
Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

1100 blk University
Blvd

500 blk New York
Ave

7900 blk Lockney
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
900 blk Merrimac
Dr

Officers came into contact with a
subject with an outstanding warrant
through Anne Arundel County;
arrested

Vehicle stolen in Prince George’s
County recovered in Takoma Park;
attempt to notify owner

Arrest made for larceny from
Walgreens

Unknown female suspect struck the
victim with an open hand and tugged
on her clothing following a minor
vehicle collision; suspect fled the
scene eastbound on University Blvd,
heading towards Prince George’s
County

Unk male suspect stole the victim’s
identity and used a counterfeit copy
of the victim’s driver’s license to open
a bank account; suspect attempted to
deposit $10k and then quickly
withdraw the same funds but was
unsuccessful due to the amount of the
exchange; the bank informed the
victim of the suspicious activity

Police Information

Undetermined Death of 32-year-old
male
Commercial theft from 7-11



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 07/19/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED JULY 12-19, 2024

WARD CASE# DATE |TIME |ACTIVITY LOCATION SUMMARY

7/19/24 10:58 am  Emergency Evaluation 7400 blk New Emergency Evaluation Petition
Petition Hampshire Ave
3 N/A 7/19/24  4:59 pm Police Information 7000 blk Sycamore  Police Information
Ave
6 2400 7/19/24 10:26 pm | Larceny 1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens
34200 Blvd
4 N/A 7/19/24 11:59 pm  Domestic 100 blk Lee Ave Domestic

Burglary — Entry into a building or residence illegally with the intent to commit a crime, especially theft.
CDS - Controlled Dangerous Substance.

CDW - Concealed Deadly Weapon.

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

CPU - Central Processing Unit

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

DUI — Driving Under the Influence

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

FTA - Failure to Appear

GSW - Gun Shot Wound



TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT - WEEKLY CRIME REPORT 07/19/2024
ACTIVITIES REPORTED JULY 12-19, 2024

Home Invasion — Involves breaking into a dwelling or home that is occupied. A dwelling can be defined as a house, apartment,
houseboat, dorm room, RV or campground site. Felony home invasion is a first-degree burglary charge if it involves a dwelling and
there is an intent to commit a violent crime.

Larceny — Theft of property

MCFR — Montgomery County Fire & Rescue

MCPD — Montgomery County Police Department

MPD — Metropolitan Police Department

Natural Death — Medical Examiner determined the death was natural and no foul play suspected.

PGPD — Prince George’s County Police Department

Police Information — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Posted from Property — Given a trespass notice and cannot return to the property.

PWID — Paossession with the Intent to Distribute

Robbery (Strong Arm/Armed) — The action of taking property unlawfully from a person or place by force or threat of force. If using
a weapon, it’s armed.

Rogue & Vagabond — Breaking and entering a motor vehicle.

Simple Assault - Causing or attempting to cause serious physical harm to another individual. A simple assault can be committed very
easily. If a defendant has physically touched an alleged victim, they can be accused of simple assault.

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).
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ACTIVITIES REPORTED JULY 12-19, 2024
J !

Suspicious Situation — This information is not released to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
who check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Undetermined Death — Death is under investigation

VOP — Violation of Parole



